10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

SAMMY RASSAOUANI
(SAMMY)

6 Races

MANUEL RODRIGUEZ
(GALLO LOFT)

6 Races

JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT)
6 Races

ANASTACIO ROMAN
(BUSHMASTER)

6 Races

IDALBERTO QUINTERO
(QUINTERO LOFT)

6 Races

MARIO HURTADO (MARIO
HURTADO)

6 Races

YUVEL BARRETO
(AMERICAN KING CUP)

6 Races

YASSER CASANOVA
(CASANOVA FAMILY LOFT)
6 Races

MARIAN HAREZA (MARIAN
HAREZA)

6 Races

JOSE DE LA FE (DE LA FE
LOFT)

6 Races

JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN
POINTS)

6 Races

JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN
BROS)

6 Races

JOSE RIVERA (RIVERA LOFT)
6 Races

STEVE MITCHELL (S&T
MITCHELL)

Average Speed

Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025

YB

Release: B | Dist: All | Section: Any
November 10th 2025, 2:33 pm

Average Speed: 1504.254 YPM

Total Distance: 1048.163 Miles
Average Speed: 1501.51 YPM

Total Distance: 1038.314 Miles
Average Speed: 1498.561 YPM
Total Distance: 1036.827 Miles
Average Speed: 1497.056 YPM

Total Distance: 1036.381 Miles
Average Speed: 1496.247 YPM

Total Distance: 1051.843 Miles
Average Speed: 1493.531 YPM

Total Distance: 1047.689 Miles
Average Speed: 1492.523 YPM

Total Distance: 1041.063 Miles
Average Speed: 1487.25 YPM

Total Distance: 1043.316 Miles
Average Speed: 1485.313 YPM

Total Distance: 1058.419 Miles
Average Speed: 1482.461 YPM

Total Distance: 1045.312 Miles
Average Speed: 1479.625 YPM

Total Distance: 1053.587 Miles
Average Speed: 1478.621 YPM

Total Distance: 1104.985 Miles
Average Speed: 1474.772 YPM
Total Distance: 1045.127 Miles
Average Speed: 1459.614 YPM

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

20:26:22

20:17:3

20:17:42

20:18:24

20:37:15

20:34:36

20:27:38

20:34:39

20:54:9

20:41:0

20:53:13

21:55:15

20:47:15

12



6 Races

15. JERRY STONE (GOLD STAR
LOFT)
6 Races

16. DONALD FORSYTH JR (VAN
FORSYTH LOFT)
6 Races

Total Distance: 1110.747 Miles
Average Speed: 1443.833 YPM

Total Distance: 1105.912 Miles
Average Speed: 1414.974 YPM

Total Distance: 1037.370 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/averageSpeed/

Total Time: 22:19:20

Total Time: 22:28:4

Total Time: 21:30:19

212



