## Average Speed Report

## GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025 YB

Release: B | Dist: All | Section: Any November 10th 2025, 2:33 pm

1.	SAMMY RASSAOUANI (SAMMY)	Average Speed: 1504.254 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1048.163 Miles	Total Time: 20:26:22
2.	MANUEL RODRIGUEZ (GALLO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1501.51 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1038.314 Miles	<b>Total Time: 20:17:3</b>
3.	JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT)	Average Speed: 1498.561 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1036.827 Miles	Total Time: 20:17:42
4.	ANASTACIO ROMAN (BUSHMASTER)	Average Speed: 1497.056 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1036.381 Miles	Total Time: 20:18:24
5.	IDALBERTO QUINTERO (QUINTERO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1496.247 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1051.843 Miles	Total Time: 20:37:15
6.	MARIO HURTADO (MARIO HURTADO)	Average Speed: 1493.531 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1047.689 Miles	Total Time: 20:34:36
7.	YUVEL BARRETO (AMERICAN KING CUP)	Average Speed: 1492.523 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1041.063 Miles	Total Time: 20:27:38
8.	YASSER CASANOVA (CASANOVA FAMILY LOFT)	Average Speed: 1487.25 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1043.316 Miles	Total Time: 20:34:39
9.	MARIAN HAREZA (MARIAN HAREZA)	Average Speed: 1485.313 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1058.419 Miles	Total Time: 20:54:9
10.	JOSE DE LA FE (DE LA FE LOFT)	Average Speed: 1482.461 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1045.312 Miles	Total Time: 20:41:0
11.	JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN POINTS)	Average Speed: 1479.625 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1053.587 Miles	Total Time: 20:53:13
12.	JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN BROS)	Average Speed: 1478.621 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1104.985 Miles	Total Time: 21:55:15
13.	JOSE RIVERA (RIVERA LOFT)	Average Speed: 1474.772 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1045.127 Miles	Total Time: 20:47:15
14.	STEVE MITCHELL (S&T MITCHELL)	Average Speed: 1459.614 YPM	

	6 Races	Total Distance: 1110.747 Miles	Total Time: 22:19:20
15.	JERRY STONE (GOLD STAR LOFT)	Average Speed: 1443.833 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1105.912 Miles	<b>Total Time: 22:28:4</b>
16.	DONALD FORSYTH JR (VAN	Average Speed: 1414.974 YPM	
	FORSYTH LOFT)		
	6 Races	Total Distance: 1037.370 Miles	Total Time: 21:30:19